FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark off	
10299	8862.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Purdue Research Foundation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Name: Digimarc Corporation	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Confirmation of Exclusive License	Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Dr.	
Execution Date: February 9, 2005		
	City Beaverton State OR ZIP 9700	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date	
of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) PR 1 FIN A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA N	
10/349,322	<b>\</b>	
11/040,168	I INA A	
Additional numbers at	$\stackrel{!}{\approx} \stackrel{i}{\approx} \stackrel{i}$	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Joel R. Meyer		
Digimarc Corporation	7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00	
Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Drive	(37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-3284.	
City Beaverton State Oregon ZIP 97008	8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-3284.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and anv attached copv is a	
true copy of the original document.	7 -	
	May 4, 2005	
Joel R. Meyer	gnature Date	
	-	
Name of Person Signing Sig	-	

ł

PATENT REEL: 016527 FRAME: 0213

## **CONFIRMATION OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE**

WHEREAS the PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION ("the FOUNDATION"), acting on behalf of PURDUE UNIVERSITY ("PURDUE"), owns the right, title and interest in and to certain technology including the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application Number 10/349,322, entitled "Temporal Synchronization of Video and Audio Signals"; and

U.S. Patent Application Number 11/040,168, entitled "Synchronization of Digital Watermarks."

WHEREAS the FOUNDATION has granted exclusive licenses in said patent applications to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having an address of 9405 SW Gemini Drive, Beaverton, OR 97008 ("DIGIMARC").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly authorized and caused this Agreement to be executed on the dates set forth below.

Dated: 2905

DIGIMARC CORPORATION		
By: lend		
Printed Name: William Y Count		
Title: Chief Patint Carrier + VP		

Dated: 2/14/05

PURDUE RESEARC	$\boldsymbol{\wedge}$	
By: Sinnan	Ina	~
Printed Name:	MRAN	TRANA
Title: <u>ACTING</u>	DIREC	TOR,OTC

PATENT REEL: 016527 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 05/06/2005